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. ] ‘% 1.0 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: 4.0 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS: o S. -3
i © =~ > O
G £ 2 . - N =
3 % 5 pe 1.1 PROJECT SCOPE: IT SHALL BE THE DUTY OF THE HOLDER OF THE BUILDING PERMIT, OR THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED T . ™ = S
£ e REBUILD EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE. AGENT, TO NOTIFY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WHEN WORK IS READY FOR INSPECTION: e c 25 "o
B - 3 —_— o 57
Tl 1.2 DESIGN INTENT: _ BUILDING DEPARTMENT OF THE TOWN OF NEW CANAAN. = . - g % -
e ; v THE EVOLVEMENT OF OLIVER ENGINEERING IN THIS PROJECT IS: STRUCTURAL DESIGN & DRAWINGS. 77 MAIN STREET 2 - ® 20 2o
A % NEW CANAAN, CT 06840 & @® S5 O=c
s fhiwsdoy - 1 % IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO CALL FOR COMPLETE AND FINISHED WORK, IN COMPLIANCE TEL: (203) 594-3012 2 - sa T o
@B SUMIchaels . = === <=
. O floimls, o WITH THE NOTED CODES, AND TESTED AND GUARANTEED AND READY FOR OPERATION. EMALL: Brian Platz@newcanaanct gov 3 =3 —_2, 2 5
f‘ WEB SITE:  www.newcanaan.info/departments/land_use/building/index.php 3 = O)S o _ =
%, & THE ENGINEER HAS NOT BEEN ENGAGED TO SUPERVISE ANY WORK AND DOES NOT HAVE CONTROL £ e o <?° e
R AP OR CHARGE OF, AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, ANY PERSON OR ENTITY PERFORMING WORK FOR WHICH A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED = w=s o3
B Py TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, OR PROCEDURES, FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN SHALL KEEP SUCH WORK ACCESSIBLE AND EXPOSED UNTIL THE WORK HAS BEEN INSPECTED AND <y 3 E- o2
& CONNECTION WITH THE WORK, FOR THE ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, ACCEPTED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, OR ITS AUTHORIZED AGENT, AT EACH ELEMENT 2 S — PEg @
o, b @ SUBCONTRACTOR, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS THAT IS APPLICABLE TO THE WORK. £ o %o =
i OF ANY OF THEM TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. == > 0 =2
o AL o . BUILDING PERMIT HOLDERS SHALL BE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OF THE TOWN %> -~ 5o =%
e e i, O % Vogmns 1.3 EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: OF NEW CANAAN WHEN CONSTRUCTION WORK IS READY FOR INSPECTION. ' 6 ©S =2
THE EXISTING BUILDING, PER THE BUILDING CODE OF CONNECTICUT STATE, TABLE 601 IS QOO o~
" ! ! THE BUILDING OFFICIAL SHALL MAKE THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS OR SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY _ AN
- e | @EeE SO TR e ON TYPE VB - CONSTRUCTION WHERE THE PRIMARY ELEMENTS ARE NOT REQUIREDTO TO ACCEPT WRITTEN REPORTS OF INSPECTION BY APPROVED AGENCIES OR INDIVIDUALS. 2 © 3
= P Arigheary g BuTh A . 0 —
= s et T REQUIRED INSPECTIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING, AS APPLICABLE, OR AS - >
st e 1.4 CLASSIFICATION OF PROPOSED WORK: SPECIFIED IN THE CODE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM OF THE TOWN OF NEW CANAAN:
° oo™ i g s THIS IS A PROPOSED ALTERATION LEVEL 2, AS DEFINED IN THE EXISTING BUILDING CODE, SECTION
% 1 i | 3 o 603.1 (MAY INCLUDE THE RECONFIGURATION OF SPACE, THE ADDITION OR ELIMINATION OF ANY DOOR * WORKSITE PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT =
E— OR WINDOW, THE RECONFIGURATION OR EXTENSION OF ANY SYSTEM, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY * PLUMBING”
LOCATION ** NEW CANAAN ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT), AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTERS 7 AND 8 OF THAT e ELECTRICAL* _—
GOOGLE MAPS coDE + VECHANCAL =
1.5 ZONING, OCCUPANCY AND USE: o FRAMING (SUBSEQUENT TO THE INSPECTION & APPROVAL OF PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & =
INSIDE/OUTSIDE: OUTSIDE MECHANICAL) ——
YEAR BUILT: 1930 (PER CLIENT) e FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION = -
(Z)(()ngl’J\lFE;A:NCY CLASSIFICATION: nggl\;{BELs(EGsllR%EUNPCE § o ® FIRE RESISTANT PENETRATIONS -
EXISTING USE. " ORFICE " « ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE
PROPOSED USE: OFFICE (NO CHANGE) o AFINAL INSPECTION AFTER ALL WORK AUTHORIZED BY THE BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN i
COMPLETED E —
* GROUP A-3 OCCUPANCY INCLUDES ASSEMBLY USES INTENDED FOR WORSHIP, RECREATION OR o ANY OTHER INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE TOWN OF NEW CANAAN. = X L
AMUSEMENT AND OTHER ASSEMBLY USES NOT CLASSIFIED ELSEWHERE IN GROUP A ALL OF THE ABOVE INSPECTION MAY NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS, OR ANY GIVEN, PROJECT. 3 = M .
1.6 COMPLIANCE: A SCHEDULE OF REQUIRED INSPECTIONS IS AVAILABLE FROM THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT OF THE - —=
ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWINGS CODES: TOWN OF NEW CANAAN. '
o GENERAL: 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE PORTION OF THE 2022 CONNECTICUT STATE *THE WORK APPLICABLE TO SOME OF THE ABOVE INSPECTIONS (FOR INSTANCE PLUMBING AND
BUILDING CODE (INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2021 WITH AMENDMENTS). ELECTRICAL) SHALL BE COMPLETED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT, FILED BY THE RELEVANT LICENSED
o EXISTING: 2021 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE PORTION OF THE 2022 CONNECTICUT CONTRACTORS.
STATE BUILDING CODE (INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2021 WITH AMENDMENTS).
o ENERGY: NOT APPLICABLE TO THESE DRAWINGS. AFTER INSPECTION, THE WORK OR A PORTION THEREOF SHALL BE NOTED AS SATISFACTORY AS
o PLUMBING: NOT APPLICABLE TO THESE DRAWINGS. COMPLETED, OR THE BUILDING PERMIT HOLDER SHALL BE NOTIFIED AS TO THE MANNER IN WHICH
o ELECTRICAL: NOT APPLICABLE TO THESE DRAWINGS. THE WORK FAILS TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES, INCLUDING A CITATION OF THE SPECIFIC
o DRAINAGE: NOT APPLIGABLE TO THESE DRAWINGS. CODE PROVISION OR PROVISIONS THAT HAVE NOT BEEN MET. - ;
o MUNICIPAL: PART Il: ORDINANCES AND BYLAWS, CHAPTER 9, BUILDING AND DEMOLITION CODES OF IT SHALL BE THE DUTY OF THE PERMIT HOLDER TO ASCERTAIN THE RESULTS OF REQUIRED : %
THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF NEW CANAAN. INSPECTIONS.
e OTHER: ALL REFERENCED CODES, OTHER CODES AND REGULATIONS, FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL,
THAT MAY APPLY. CONSTRUCTION WORK NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES SHALL BE REQUIRED TO
REMAIN EXPOSED UNTIL IT HAS BEEN BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CODES, RE-INSPECTED, P s g
1.7 AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION: AND FOUND SATISFACTORY AS COMPLETED. EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE - TO BE REPLACED PROPERTY ADDRESS:
THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 103.1 OF THE BUILDING L CODE, AND 01292025 *kk
WHICH SHALL PROVIDE FOR ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE UNIFORM CODE AND o
ENERGY CODE BY LOCAL LAW, ORDINANCE, OTHER APPROPRIATE REGULATION, OR COMBINATION NEW CANAAN, CT 06840
THEREOF, IS THE TOWN OF NEW CANAAN.
X DEMOLITION: (TOWN OF NEW CANAAN
ok E;Ec?:ég?:Eggg\%%ﬂé%ﬁgggggé OF THE TOWN OF NEW CANAAN IS AUTHORIZED TO Windows shall be permitted to provide access from single dwelling units or sleeping BUILDING DEPARTMENT)
SATELLITE VIEW ' THE CONTRACTOR SHALL: fcepe s shall v MODRSEIKIELED HEcoss units in Group R-1, R-2, and |-1 occupancies or to provide access from spaces having a
GOOGLE EARTH THE BUILDING OFFICIAL MAY ADOPT POLICIES AND PROCEDURES IN ORDER TO CLARIFY THE DEMOLISH AND REMOVE AL ELEMENTS NOTED IN THE DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION, AND AS T8l sacapi il g Ha pas max occupant load of 10 in other occupancy.  _ _ _
APPLICATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE CODE. SUCH POLICIES AND PROCEDURES SHALL BE IN REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF ALL WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. Hirough o subject te loeking i/_ TAX ID:
COMPLIANCE WITH THE INTENT AND PURPOSE OF THE CODE. ALLOW NO DEBRIS TO ACCUMULATE; HAUL AWAY FROM SITE ALL DEBRIS AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE; , The bottom of the C'e"ar opening shall hE
REMOVE ALL DEBRIS ON A REGULAR BASIS AND MAINTAIN JOBSITE IN A CLEAN AND TIDY CONDITION. Access to a new fire escape — not be greater than 44" above the floor
shall be through a door if | I
FULLY PROTECT ALL STRUCTURES, BUILDING ELEMENTS, EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES AND FINISHES serving a communal space The min net clear opening height __ ! CLIENT:
T UGS AC THAT ARE TO REMAIN FROM DAMAGE CAUSED BY ANY OF THE CONTRACTOR'S ACTIVITIES. with an occupant load R-1,R-2, orl-1 shall be 24" and net clear opening 1 kkk hkk
: e Occupancy i e j
23 873 PROTECT ALL ADJACENT AREAS, AND ALL NEIGHBORING PROPERTY, FROM DAMAGE, INJURY AND areater than 10 ‘ widib pamllbe 20
§ 0.47 AC 2.0 CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES: DISCOMFORT CAUSED BY DUST. AR E G Sidlltioe dR I AR S
12, clear opening of 5.7 SFor 55F | . Doyalas Si
3 o THE CONTRACTOR SHALL: PROTECT ALL PUBLIC PROPERTIES AND PREMISES FROM DAMAGE AND PREVENT ANY ACCUMULATION where located at grade. 1 TEL: (Douglas Simpson)
e PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE AND FINISHED OF DEBRIS, DUST OR RUBBISH IN ANY PUBLIC AREA. Fire escape —. o : EMAIL: ***
108, ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED TO EXISTING ELEMENTS AND MAKE S Cpenings wittin 10 of tire ’ (Douglas Simpson)
859 &, e PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY SHORING AND BRACING FOR ALL BUILDING COMPONENTS IN ORDER TO Rgﬁgm RLIJEQUIRSDCV)VI'?HOUT AD%ITION AL cos? Tg TlIJ_'SE OWSER STING S e escape stairways shall be ( 9 P
1.49 AC ADEQUATELY PROTECT AGAINST ANY FAILURES. ' I | protected by fire assemblies |
24 % e OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS - UNLESS OTHERWISE STIPULATED. CONDUCT ALL DEMOLITION OPERATIONS IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY . E having min 3/4-hour fire- : DATE: ISSUE:
. W % « PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF ANY BID, AND BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK, VISIT THE OF ANY PERSONS AT ANY TIME; POST APPROPRIATE SIGNAGE AS REQUIRED. E resistance ratings. | 01.30.2025 PRELIMINARY
3 SITE AND VERIFY AND FAMILIARIZE HIMHERSELF WITH ALL SITE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS, i - _ _ | 04.21.2025 FOR REVIEW
WITH SITE WORKING CONDITIONS, HOURS OF LEGAL OPERATION, METHODS AND ROUTES OF LOCATE ALL UTILITY AND DRAINAGE LINES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION AND PROTECT N Exception:Openi BEPS otection : Ll
% ACCESS, AND THE EXISTENCE AND EXTENT OF ANY OTHER RESTRICTIONS, AND BE RESPONSIBLE ALL ACTIVE LINES AS REQUIRED. IDENTIFY CLEARLY ANY WORK THAT MAY RESULT IN THE ! shall not be required in , 05.12.2025 FOR PERMIT
d FOR THE VERIFICATION OF ALL SUCH CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS WHICH PERTAIN TO THE INTERRUPTION OF ANY SERVICES WITHIN THE AREA OF WORK OR IN ANY ADJACENT SPACE OR ] buildings equipped throughout |
PROJECT. PROPERTY AND COORDINATE SUCH INTERRUPTIONS WITH ALL INVOLVED PARTIES. o with an approved automatic - = & _ :
w 1 o BRING ALL DISCREPANCIES IN CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS, BETWEEN THE APPROVED DRAWINGS sprinkler system. Operation of windows shall comply with
s 0.65 AC AND ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS, TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER, AND RECEIVE NOTIFY THE OWNER, UTILITY COMPANIES, FIRE DEPARTMENT, ALARM COMPANIES, ETC. OF ANY WORK the constraints of the Building Code
0 DIRECTION IN WRITING, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE AFFECTED WORK. AFFECTING THEIR SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED BY ALL APPLICABLE CODES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS.
e VERIFY THE AVAILABILITY, LOCATION LAYOUT AND CONDITION OF UTILITIES, INCLUDING SEWER, In all buildings of Group E Occupancy LEGEND
WATER, GAS AND ELECTRIC LINES, PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF ANY BID. buildings of Group | Ocupancy, rooming Newly constructed fire escapes shall be permitted oniy Cl \
e HAVE CONTROL OVER AND SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK, INCLUDING THAT OF ITS houses and childcare centers, ladders of where exterior stairways cannot be utilized because of Fite Escape
. 847 ! ) & SUBCONTRACTORS, AND BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, STRUCTURAL STEEL: any type are prohibited an fire escapes lot lines limiting the stairway size or-because of the :l Openings Requiring Protection
A 846 s ° s g = TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES, AND FOR JOBSITE SAFETY, AND FOR COORDINATING : used as a required means of egress. sidewalks, alleys, or roads at grade level || Net Clear Opening
ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. \
. kk STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS: . , .
w TAX ID: e PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK, VERIFY THE CONDITION OF ALL ADJOINING STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS: [ single Dwelling Unit
NEW CANAAN, CT WEB GIS STRUCTURES WHICH MAY BE AFFECTED, AND PROVIDE ADEQUATE PROTECTION TO ANY '
’ ‘ 1. W-SHAPES: ASTMA992  (Fy = 50-65 KSI, F, = 65 KSI) @ Reset Zoom ] Hallway,
STRUCTURE THAT MIGHT BE OTHERWISE AFFECTED. Y U
o IN THE EVENT THAT DAMAGE IS CAUSED TO ANY STRUCTURE, FINISH, OR OTHER ELEMENT, 2. M-, 8- & HP-SHAPES: ASTMA36  (Fy =36 KSI, Fy=58-80 KSI) PROJECT NAME:
e IF APPLICABLE, PROVIDE WEATHER PROTECTION, IN AN EFFECTIVE AND TIMELY MANNER, TO . . .
PROTECT THE PREMISES, PERSONNEL, MATERIALS AND INSTALLED WORK. 4. ANGLES (L) ASTMA36  (Fy =36 KSI, Fy = 58-80 KSl) ESCAPE
e BE A HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR WITH A CURRENT LICENSE ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT 5. STRUCTURAL TEES: SAME AS (THEIR) M-, S- & W-SHAPES
OF CONSUMER PROTECTION OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT. 6. RECTANGULAR & SQUARE HSS:  ASTM AS00 GRADE B (Fy = 46 KSI,Fy = 58 KS) EXISTING FIRE ESCAPES: STATEMENT OF DESIGN Pi OF iSCIGNAL: DRAWING NAME:
« BE CERTIFIED AS A LEAD SAFE FIRM BY THE EPA PER 40 CFR 745.226. - ROUND HSS: ASTH AS00 GRADE B (F. < 42 KSL. F. = 53 kS| — % % - COVER SHEET
e CARRY LIABILITY INSURANCE TO THE LIMITS REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION ' ' (Fy= o ) PER EXISTING BUILDING CODE, 504.1.2, E/ NG FIRE_ 5. 'PE S, 'L C !TINUE TOBL . CEPTED THESTRLA IS ki Vi \BEI N FIRZ°ARED IN CONFORMATCE WITH THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
AND ISSUE CERTIFICATE(S) OF INSURANCE AS REQUIRED BY THE HOMEOWNER AND/OR THAT 8. STEEL PIPE: ASTM A53 GRADE B (Fy = 35 KSI, F, = 60 KSI) AS A COMPONENT IN THE MZ# " 2.0F EGR & MEXIST. 3t i NC 20 E PCR1 DN F 117C 2022 CONNECTICHT £1AVE | “23ING CODE (INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
AUTHORITY. 02 WIT AlLZNDMENTS).
9. PLATES & BARS (UP TO 8"): ASTMA36  (Fy =36 KSl, F, = 58-80 KSI) [ 5 WA © 1§
o CARRY WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION AND DISABILITY INSURANCE AS REQUIRED THE LAW AND " ' ’ THIS 1S THE FROPOSED 'GhaiRL CTIONS ST FOPESCAPE. .
ISSUE CERTIFICATE(S) AS REQUIRED BY THE HOMEOWNER AND/OR THE AUTHORITY HAVING 10.PLATES & BARS (> 8"): ASTMA36  (Fy=32KSI, Fy=58KSl) VINCENT COAKLEY, T.c. DRAWING NUMBER:
WHERE LOCATED ON THE Fi' »T.o  HE LUILDING AND WHERE PROJEGTinaBL Y2 «D THE 3UILUING -
FASTENING PRODUCTS: LINE, THE LOWEST LANDING St - 8E NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET OF{ VIORE THAN 12 “EE »ABOVE
FASTENING PRODUCTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS: GRADE, AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A COUNTERBAL##-£D ST/ "iVA\ T0/ AE STREET. IN DATE:
ALLEYWAYS AND THOROUGHFARES LESS THAN 20 F£0iT W DE, THE CLEARANCE UNDER THE LdWve, T :
. n_q41/» . = ’
1. H.S. AS25 BOLTS; >1"1% INC. ASTMAS2S (R = 120 KS) LANDING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 12 FET. 05.12.2025
3.0 BUILDING PERMIT H.S. A325 BOLTS; %’ - 1" INC.: ASTMA325  (F, = 105 KS)
: : 2. H.S. A490 BOLTS; % - 1%4” INC.: ASTMA490  (F, = 150 KSI) CONSTRUCTION LIST OF DRAWINGS SCALE:
THE FIRE ESCAPE SHALL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT A LIVEL2AD OF 100 | OUND« 2E 2 SQUARE FOOT
NO PERSON OR ENTITY SHALL COMMENCE, PERFORM, OR CONTINUE ANY WORK THAT MUST : R \ _
CONEORM WITH THE UNIEORM CODE ANDIOR ENERGY CODE UNLESS: 3. HEAVY-DUTY HEX NUTS; %4” - 4" ASTM AS63 AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF STEEL OR OTHERA22R( /ET' NONC ME JS'BLE MATERIALS, SHEET DRAWING NAME DATE REVISION AS NOTED
1. SUCH PERSON OR ENTITY HAS APPLIED TO THE TOWN OF NEW CANAAN FOR A BUILDING PERMIT 4. HARDENED WASHERS; %" - 4" ASTM F436 THE SUARD RAIL SHALL B DESIGNED TO RESIST AOR S W "NGLETONCENTRATED LOAD-OF
: ! o 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY PC AT A" ON3 THE TOP. NOTE:
6. THREADED ROD: ASTMA36  (Fy =36 KSI, F, = 58-80 KS|
3. SUCH BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED OR SUSPENDED, AND F ’ ) STAIRWAYS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 22 INCHES WIDE WITH RISERS NOT MORE THAN, AND TREADS S01 LAYOUT 01.30.2025 05.12.2025 CONSTRUCTION IF (AND ONLY IF) A
4. SUCH BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT EXPIRED. 7. ANCHOR ROD: ASTM F1554, GR. 36 (Fy = 36 KSI, Fy = 58-80 KSI) NOT LESS THAN, 8 INCHES AND L ANDINGS AT THE FOOT OF STAIRWAYS NOT LESS THAN 40 INCHES $.02 DETAILS 01302025 05.12.2025
8. FILLER (WELD) MATERIAL: PER TABLE D1.1 TABLE 3.1 (MINIMUM F, = 70KS)) WIDE BY 36 INCHES LONG, LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 8 INCHES BELOW THE DOOR. i o e PERMIT IS ISSUED, BASED ON THIS
THE BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO BE VISIBLY DISPLAYED AT THE WORKSITE AND TO REMAIN : - : : u DRAWING. BY THE TOWN OF NEW
VISIBLE UNTIL THE PROJECT, AND ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS, HAVE BEEN COMPLETED. 9. WELDING ELECTRODES: E70XX RODS TO AWS A5.20 (FCA PROCESS) CANAAN ’
FRONT VIEW e THE APPROVED DRAWINGS MUST BE KEPT AT THE WORKSITE AND BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW AT THE OR AWS A5.18, (GMAW PROCESS)
TIME OF ANY REQUIRED INSPECTIONS.
GOOGLE STREET VIEW OR AWS A5.1 (SMAW PROCESS)
THIS DRAWING IS AS A SAMPLE ONLY
*** PERSONAL (CLIENT) INFORMATION WITHHELD

PERMIT SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE TOWN OF NEW CANAAN INCLUDE -----. CHECK TO CONFIRM EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT, TEL: (203) 594-3012. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS | THIS DRAWING IS SCALED TO PRINT ON AN ARCH D (24" X 36") SHEET
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| < L4X4X3" POST; | R C10X8.4 ®
MC10X8.4 | TYPICAL | ® STRINGER ~
STRINGER | i & >
) 2]
1 | = =
2 \ \ © 85" +/- ©
= } } T v T
5 | |
[0’
S 24" X 9%," BAR GRATING ‘ ‘ Yi" X 9%" BAR GRATING
| | -1 .
© WELDED/BOLTED STAIR TREAD; w w 43"+ V.IF. WELDED STAIR TREAD;
© SEE DETAIL; TYPICAL l | / SEE DETAIL; TYPICAL
T | | | LANDING:
1 EXISTING GRADE TO REMAIN; CONFIRM | 8" COMPACTED GRAVEL; ——
| } z lﬁ POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE } JV?TPHOTFOC;RS\;/EES%J@
| = |
| | | — > _
I | | | | | d
N | | | | | | | (.
oo = | | | | | |l STAIRFOOTING:
4o 2 i} 12" WIDE REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING:
| = | | | | | BOTTOM OF FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL
L = | | | | AND MINIMUM 3-6" BELOW GRADE;
\ 1 T \ > ° p TWO ROWS #5 BARS HORIZONTAL @12"
\ | | \ [ ] [ ] | | TWO ROWS #5 BARS VERTICAL @12"
\ \ | | | |
4k ———— ———— . PROPERTY ADDRESS:
k%%
ELEVATION SECTION A
e %=1 NEW CANAAN, CT 06840
) Jz (TOWN OF NEW CANAAN
< DOOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT)
y | | | | . (l: PLATFORM
7 \ . . . 7. I % . TAX ID:
| I = - \ PAINTING: :
| ‘ = [ = | PREPARATION AND PAINTING OF EXTERIOR STEEL FIRE ESCAPE: ik
‘ T 1
| = SURFACE PREPARATION:
| = = = 2 REMOVE ALL RUST, SCALE, DIRT, GREASE, AND LOOSE PAINT USING MECHANICAL MEANS (WIRE BRUSHING, SCRAPING, OR POWER TOOLS) TO A MINIMUM STANDARD OF SSPC-SP 2/3. CLIENT:
| Z < (FOR HEAVILY CORRODED AREAS, ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING TO SSPC-SP 6 (COMMERCIAL BLAST) IS RECOMMENDED.) rx Tx%
; = = | A CLEAN SURFACES WITH SOLVENT OR DETERGENT WASH AS NEEDED.
| } i = = i Q ENSURE THE SURFACE IS DRY AND FREE FROM CONTAMINANTS BEFORE PAINTING,
T | [32)
| ‘ = = = ‘ PRIMING: TEL ™™ (Doyglas S
TOP OF FOOTING : o — + — APPLY ONE COAT OF ZINC-RICH EPOXY PRIMER (E.G., 75-85 MICRONS DFT) TO ALL BARE STEEL SURFACES WITHIN 4 HOURS OF SURFACE PREP. - (Douglas Simpson)
FLUSH WITH LANDING ——= CONTINUOUS GUARD RAIL —] ENSURE FULL COVERAGE, ESPECIALLY ON WELDS, CORNERS, AND JOINTS. EMAIL: **
INTERMEDIATE COAT: :
B COMPACTED GRAVEL LANDING —f-—F 15 TREADS @ 85" = 10-7)4" 979" +/- PLATFORM APPLY ONE COAT OF EPOXY INTERMEDIATE (E.G., 100-125 MICRONS DFT) FOR ENHANCED CORROSION PROTECTION. (Douglas Simpson)
TREADS ARE 2/4" X 9%" BAR GRATING WINOSE: =
TOPCOAT:
fLATFORM AND STEPS APPLY TWO COATS OF UV-RESISTANT POLYURETHANE OR ACRYLIC ENAMEL WHITE TOPCOAT (E.G., 50-75 MICRONS DFT PER COAT) IN THE SELECTED COLOR. DATE: ISSUE:
7" =10" , ENSURE ADEQUATE DRYING TIME BETWEEN COATS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. 01.30.2025 PRELIMINARY
d
Q / WINDOW BELOW APPLICATION METHOD: 04.21.2025 FOR REVIEW
BRUSH, ROLLER, OR SPRAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH PAINT MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES.
77 AVOID PAINTING IN ADVERSE WEATHER (RAIN, HIGH HUMIDITY, OR BELOW 5°C). 05.12.2025  FOR PERMIT
| [ ] [
' | > C8X11.5 LEDGER INSPECTION:
‘ x= VERIFY SURFACE PREPARATION, DFT (DRY FILM THICKNESS), ADHESION, AND COVERAGE BEFORE HANDOVER.
S
| o 58 o
T = =2 I
™ ™ ‘ O =\°; CD_ O ™
| X £A)
‘ | | |
[
MC10X8.4 STRINGER; ‘ ‘
TYPICAL FOR TWO | \ | — C8X11.5 | |
L4X4X34" POST; _
TYPICAL FOR TWO PROJECT NAME:
REPLACE EXISTING FIRE
I — 4v3|F+ g 15 TREADS @ 84" = 10~7)%" 9'-6" PLATFORM FRAMING ESCAPE
o " A
FRAMING 3 ) DRAWING NAME:
1/2|| = 1|_0|| G LAYOUT
{
7/ /
DRAWING NUMBER:
B . 5-01
(D Z1 Y
| 2 | | DATE:
o
8" COMPACTED 2 05.12.2025
GRAVEL LANDING o
o | | & | | SCALE:
TOP OF FOOTING 3 pDOORASOVE AS NOTED
FLUSH WITH LANDING ——>] | J | | e ‘ _ ‘
_‘ / / ‘ - = ‘ ‘ NOTE:
NEW L4X4X%" POST ON CENTER PLATFORM (ABOVE) THIS DRAWING IS VALID FOR
414" 10" =t NEW 12'X12" CONCRETE PIER ON +- ONDOOR ABOVE CONSTRUCTION IF (AND ONLY IF) A
eaan e ook PERUIT 1 SSUED, BASED N T
’ DRAWING, BY THE TOWN OF NEW
CANAAN.
SUBSTRUCTURE
1/2u = 1|_0u
THIS DRAWING IS AS A SAMPLE ONLY
*+ PERSONAL (CLIENT) INFORMATION WITHHELD

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS | THIS DRAWING IS SCALED TO PRINT ON AN ARCH D (24" X 36") SHEET
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